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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Assembly District 77

 29,917 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,586 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 38 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 621 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,162 

(38)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,124 

 24,268 KIM ADAIR WILSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,018 ORLANDO MOLINA (REPUBLICAN)

 21,639 ANDREW J. COHEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 21,866 BIANKA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALBANIA SEPULVEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY CONY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MASSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY GLICKSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY GAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELIDA VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA CARLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMEL MACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND JOHN HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO HAMILTON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN L BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 44 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADHIRA GONZALEZ TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  71,853 

Unrecorded  33,519 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Assembly District 78

 27,002 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,546 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 74 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 502 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,124 

(74)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,050 

 19,927 KIM ADAIR WILSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,505 ORLANDO MOLINA (REPUBLICAN)

 17,865 ANDREW J. COHEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 18,690 BIANKA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM SANSOLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMY CONY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD ROYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PASCAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIERIN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG KULLBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON CANCEL JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY RYLONDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAMONETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MARTINEZ GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUKARRAN MANZOOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORBERT DANGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL C.RALAYJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PIENNA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMERO COTO CARY (WRITE-IN)

 5 SHANEQUA CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM PETEK (WRITE-IN)

 40 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 YADHIRA GONZALEZ TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  61,065 

Unrecorded  35,085 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Assembly District 79

 33,579 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,840 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 18 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 779 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,216 

(18)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  39,198 

 27,257 KIM ADAIR WILSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,807 ORLANDO MOLINA (REPUBLICAN)

 23,385 ANDREW J. COHEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 23,646 BIANKA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANGEL FIELDS JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUGUSTENS FREEMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL PRINGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GOMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL GADSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY GURTIERRUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KSHAWA SAWANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BUTLER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REID PALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT T. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL VALLERIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 47 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 YADHIRA GONZALEZ TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  78,167 

Unrecorded  39,427 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Assembly District 80

 30,869 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,467 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 113 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 431 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  37,880 

(113)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  37,767 

 22,649 KIM ADAIR WILSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,611 ORLANDO MOLINA (REPUBLICAN)

 21,317 ANDREW J. COHEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 21,489 BIANKA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADOLFO ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 AMY CONY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BROCCOLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNADETTE RACHIELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BREET KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROL LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAYTON CRADDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIO PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EPHRAM ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY ROLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVONNE HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANETTE RUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MEDORI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN C CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RACHIELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RADICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTICES THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMELE FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SCHAEFFER (WRITE-IN)

Page 5 of 29



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Assembly District 80

 1 MARK GJONAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ELLEN ELLIOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE HARTZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL GORSUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CORVACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA STANELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DELICES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GUERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT NEIL FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTIAGO A PERALTA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY GOODY (WRITE-IN)

 96 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDOLY MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 7 YADHIRA GONZALEZ TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVONNE SCIBELLI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  73,231 

Unrecorded  40,070 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Assembly District 81

 36,870 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 12,019 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 461 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 494 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  49,845 

(461)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  49,384 

 31,310 KIM ADAIR WILSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,541 ORLANDO MOLINA (REPUBLICAN)

 31,938 ANDREW J. COHEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 30,248 BIANKA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADA SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 3 AMY CONY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO BALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ART A SPETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTA NUZAJ (WRITE-IN)

 2 B. MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH PARLATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT R HUPAOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROCK PIERCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LAFONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MOERDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERLY CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL WINTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SOMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALIA WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. GLODSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL MANALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PADEMACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHTEINGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS JOHN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 4 DENNIS PRESINAL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Assembly District 81

 1 DEREK GAMSON-BEDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE JESION ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORON DAVID GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. ROBERT DICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDITH BROWN BRYANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDON SCHACHER (WRITE-IN)

 3 EDWARD JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 EILEEN M. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANA SCHACHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MARY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLEN CHADNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN METZGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FALA ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY DELLABUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE I RUDOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IASSAC HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA JOFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK IRA WARSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 4 JACK MARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES LUPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMIN SEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED KUSHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY LAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA HALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FARRAURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ALMANZAR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Assembly District 81

 1 JOSH SOMMIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SCHLERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSHUA ZAKHAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BAUMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE S. RAPHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE MAILLOUX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DONISHEFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAURA HENIGMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN DUBENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONID JOFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA POUST LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINDA VOLPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKA KHETSURIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANOOR BAIG (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARK BALAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYA RUDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA RUDOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAN MILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHUM PLIEFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADER MOBARGHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE GOMEZ-VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPHELIA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GLACKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GREEAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 PAUL ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL L. ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 PERRY GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ALCBES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL NATHAN FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAINA ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALEIGH WOOTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MOTT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Assembly District 81

 1 RICHARD TANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARROTENUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN QUINESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER QUACKENBUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORBERT L. ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSH LIMBAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL BIENEFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH JESSICA PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMARA KENNEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHARON BINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SILE MOLONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCHLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART GARTNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUE ELLEN DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 THERESA MCDVERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCMAFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMBERLY WHITFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 230 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM F. ADAMS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 4 YADHIRA GONZALEZ TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  103,462 

Unrecorded  44,690 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Assembly District 82

 44,267 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,831 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 111 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 580 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  53,789 

(111)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  53,678 

 30,641 KIM ADAIR WILSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,115 ORLANDO MOLINA (REPUBLICAN)

 28,719 ANDREW J. COHEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 29,278 BIANKA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADELINE BEKINC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALDO SANTAMARIA ZAYAS B. (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMY CONY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY KING (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTONIO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLY MAKO FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE RACHIELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD KERIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 BILL STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDOR SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITA MARTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BSTBSRS DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANZ DEGAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHLEEN CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES J. MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE HOERING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG BINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS DECUFFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA CAROTENVTO-RICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KREILEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RICHENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TOMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID V. HASIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEANNA SCALIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIRAN ADEKANYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Assembly District 82

 1 ED NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMOND O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KOESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SEXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK CAPRICLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY PACE (WRITE-IN)

 2 GINO MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO ZONGHETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY SEXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HADAR RAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISOLINA ESPOSITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET BINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF D. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY S. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JELANI WHEELER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MASTATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BENITEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CATSMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KAVANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VIVDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN YUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTHONIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH INROCCI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIUS DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMANI WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARAN DEGAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SCHAEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERAN BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SPHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUISA BENEDITTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK GJONAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK JONAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LIMARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK T. STARKMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Assembly District 82

 1 MARY BENITEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY FERREIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CASSIDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOWARD SCHAEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE LUKELITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GRIMALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS A. DICARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS A. LANGWORTHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS DICARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT PAULSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA DELICES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GUERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB FERREIRA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT IAROPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY PAGE CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANAI RAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYFUL NIZAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAISHA CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KAHNIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MOLLOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY CARDINAL DULCAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 TIMOTHY O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SCHALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY CORVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYNAMARIE CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 126 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT PASTORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 YADHIRA GONZALEZ TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  103,015 

Unrecorded  58,019 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Assembly District 83

 36,243 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,905 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 64 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 537 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  42,749 

(64)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  42,685 

 33,755 KIM ADAIR WILSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,643 ORLANDO MOLINA (REPUBLICAN)

 30,564 ANDREW J. COHEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 29,423 BIANKA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM MARTEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMY CONY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CAMERON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHAHEED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT BIRMINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATH SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOAQUIN E CRELLANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GARHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE P EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA POUST LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DELICES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT A IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON CASTORINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACI WHEELRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 50 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  96,465 

Unrecorded  31,590 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Assembly District 84

 30,020 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,037 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 31 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 643 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,731 

(31)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,700 

 21,919 KIM ADAIR WILSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,046 ORLANDO MOLINA (REPUBLICAN)

 18,864 ANDREW J. COHEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 20,132 BIANKA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA MARIA CARDENAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY TOLEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBIN RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 C. VERNON MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANTEL JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA SWARNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORRINE KANUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONAVIN J. WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIJAH RUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIDEON OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI WALDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANY GUINIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALIATAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE PARADIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 42 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADHIRA GONZALEZ TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  65,026 

Unrecorded  39,074 

Page 15 of 29



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Assembly District 85

 29,150 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,341 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 29 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 486 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,006 

(29)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,977 

 21,913 KIM ADAIR WILSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,850 ORLANDO MOLINA (REPUBLICAN)

 19,111 ANDREW J. COHEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 20,670 BIANKA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADA MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN B. WROTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO A. ARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOZIAH LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA AGUIRRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 47 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADHIRA GONZALEZ TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  65,604 

Unrecorded  36,327 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Assembly District 86

 26,662 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,773 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 42 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 583 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,060 

(42)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,018 

 19,680 KIM ADAIR WILSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,202 ORLANDO MOLINA (REPUBLICAN)

 17,413 ANDREW J. COHEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 18,096 BIANKA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY CONY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN GARY-CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY PARLATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANA KOMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IBRAHIM BAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL GORSUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANEQUA CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 50 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YADHIRA GONZALEZ TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  59,458 

Unrecorded  33,596 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Assembly District 87

 34,174 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,959 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 64 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 640 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  41,837 

(64)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  41,773 

 28,326 KIM ADAIR WILSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,142 ORLANDO MOLINA (REPUBLICAN)

 25,347 ANDREW J. COHEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 26,375 BIANKA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AGUSTIN MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDA COEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY CONY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLINFORD MATTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONI WALKER SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORENCE RONAGHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILDEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA A. BOURBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLINET ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORONDA FAISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRICK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH ESCUDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLEY T. PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON CASTORINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA M PERAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANAYA WHEELER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS VERDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREJAN GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 77 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER E. SWEARINGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 10 YADHIRA GONZALEZ TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  85,302 

Unrecorded  40,017 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 358,753 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 66,304 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,045 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 6,296 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  432,399 

(1,045)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  431,354 

 281,645 KIM ADAIR WILSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 63,480 ORLANDO MOLINA (REPUBLICAN)

 256,162 ANDREW J. COHEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 259,913 BIANKA PEREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADA MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADA SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM MARTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SANSOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELINE BEKINC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADOLFO ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGUSTIN MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDA COEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBANIA SEPULVEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALDO SANTAMARIA ZAYAS B. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 17 AMY CONY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA MARIA CARDENAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL FIELDS JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN GARY-CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BROCCOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MASSEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO BALMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTONIO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ART A SPETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTA NUZAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 AUGUSTENS FREEMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY TOLEDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 B. MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARBARA DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBIN RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLY MAKO FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNADETTE RACHIELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD KERIK (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH PARLATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY PARLATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 BILL STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDOR SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BREET KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT R HUPAOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITA MARTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROCK PIERCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BSTBSRS DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 C. VERNON MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANZ DEGAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LAFONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROL LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHLEEN CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD ROYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANTEL JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES J. MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MOERDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERLY CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL WINTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA SWARNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SOMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

Page 20 of 29



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 CLAIRE HOERING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAYTON CRADDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLINFORD MATTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORRINE KANUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG BINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS DECUFFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALIA WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA CAROTENVTO-RICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CAMERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. GLODSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KREILEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL MANALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PADEMACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PASCAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RICHENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHAHEED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHTEINGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TOMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID V. HASIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEANNA SCALIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS JOHN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 4 DENNIS PRESINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK GAMSON-BEDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE JESION ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIO PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIRAN ADEKANYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONAVIN J. WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONI WALKER SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORON DAVID GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. ROBERT DICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT BIRMINGHAM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDITH BROWN BRYANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMOND O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDON SCHACHER (WRITE-IN)

 3 EDWARD JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KOESTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 EILEEN M. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANA SCHACHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIJAH RUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MARY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLEN CHADNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL PRINGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SEXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EPHRAM ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GOMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK CAPRICLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN METZGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN B. WROTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FALA ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO A. ARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIERIN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORENCE RONAGHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL GADSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY DELLABUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE I RUDOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIDEON OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 3 GINO MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO ZONGHETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG KULLBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY SEXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HADAR RAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANA KOMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATH SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 HENRY ROLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IASSAC HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IBRAHIM BAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILDEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA JOFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI WALDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISOLINA ESPOSITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVONNE HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK IRA WARSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 4 JACK MARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES LUPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMIN SEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET BINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED KUSHNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON CANCEL JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANETTE RUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF D. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY LAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY S. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY GLICKSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY RYLONDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JELANI WHEELER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MASTATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA A. BOURBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA HALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MEDORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOAQUIN E CRELLANA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BENITEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN C CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CATSMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 3 JOHN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FARRAURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KAVANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VIVDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN YUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY GURTIERRUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ALMANZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTHONIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH INROCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RACHIELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RADICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAMONETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SOMMIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SCHLERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSHUA ZAKHAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOZIAH LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BAUMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE S. RAPHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 JULIUS DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMANI WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTICES THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMELE FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARAN DEGAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE MAILLOUX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GARHAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH SCHAEFFER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 KEVIN DONISHEFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERAN BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KSHAWA SAWANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE P EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANY GUINIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY GAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SPHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAURA HENIGMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN DUBENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONID JOFFE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINDA POUST LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINDA VOLPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLINET ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORONDA FAISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUISA BENEDITTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKA KHETSURIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANOOR BAIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MARTINEZ GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARK BALAJ (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARK GJONAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK JONAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LIMARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK T. STARKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BENITEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ELLEN ELLIOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY FERREIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CASSIDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYA RUDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA RUDOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE HARTZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA AGUIRRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRICK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BUTLER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOWARD SCHAEFER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 MICHAEL KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE LUKELITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GRIMALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAN MILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUKARRAN MANZOOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHUM PLIEFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADER MOBARGHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE GOMEZ-VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 NEIL GORSUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELIDA VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS A. DICARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS A. LANGWORTHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS DICARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CORVACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALIATAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA CARLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH ESCUDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORBERT DANGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPHELIA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLEY T. PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA STANELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT PAULSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA DELICES (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATRICK DELICES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GLACKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GREEAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 PAUL ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL C.RALAYJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL L. ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 PERRY GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ALCBES (WRITE-IN)

 2 PIENNA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL NATHAN FISCHER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 3 RAINA ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALEIGH WOOTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMEL MACK (WRITE-IN)

 3 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND JOHN HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 REID PALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE PARADIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO HAMILTON JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD GUERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD TANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB FERREIRA (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT A IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARROTENUTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT IAROPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT NEIL FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT T. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN QUINESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER QUACKENBUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMERO COTO CARY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON CASTORINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORBERT L. ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA M PERAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSH LIMBAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY PAGE CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL BIENEFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL VALLERIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTIAGO A PERALTA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH JESSICA PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMARA KENNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANAI RAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANAYA WHEELER (WRITE-IN)

 6 SHANEQUA CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHARON BINES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 SHAWN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SILE MOLONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCHLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN L BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART GARTNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUE ELLEN DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYFUL NIZAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAISHA CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 THERESA MCDVERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KAHNIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCMAFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MOLLOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS VERDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMBERLY WHITFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY CARDINAL DULCAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 TIMOTHY O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM PETEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SCHALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY CORVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACI WHEELRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREJAN GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY GOODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYNAMARIE CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 849 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT PASTORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER E. SWEARINGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDOLY MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM F. ADAMS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 37 YADHIRA GONZALEZ TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVONNE SCIBELLI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:50:00AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

Total Votes  862,648 

Unrecorded  431,414 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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